

3100 Broadway, Suite 1211 Kansas City, MO 64111 816.472.5800 Fax: 816.472.5909

Email: kcpsrs@kcpsrs.org Website: www.kcpsrs.org

July 18, 2024

## **Notice of Closed Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the Kansas City Public School Retirement System will hold a special board meeting via Zoom, as well as in person at the KCPSRS offices located at 3100 Broadway, Suite 1211, Kansas City, Missouri 64111, on Monday, July 22, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. For instructions to join the meeting, please contact KCPSRS at <a href="mailto:kcpsrs@kcpsrs.org">kcpsrs@kcpsrs.org</a> or 816-472-5800 by Monday, July 22<sup>nd</sup> at 12:00 p.m. Central Time.

The link provided below can be used to view the current agenda:

https://go.boarddocs.com/mo/kcpsrs/board.nsf

The link provided below can be used to join the online zoom meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86463271373?pwd=68oloJ7xj17wnJZleeUZIPMSoqfhck.1

Board reserves the right to consider a motion to close the meeting to discuss legal actions pursuant to RSMO 610.021 (1); a personnel issue pursuant to RSMO 610.021 (3)

Copies of this notice may be obtained by contacting:

kcpsrs@kcpsrs.org

3100 Broadway, Suite 1211 Kansas City, Missouri 64111